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VOR AND DME REQUIRED
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R066
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DOH 17.0D
QAT 14.6D

3000

DOH 14.3D ARC

166133

156272

817

839

662

520

166 273

1045 (1032)

25-00

25-10

25-20

25-30

25-00

25-10

25-20

25-30

51-5051-4051-3051-20 52-00

51-5051-4051-3051-20 52-00

LOC ONLY5.2%

GP 3.0°

                                                              TA 13000
Missed Approach
Climb straight ahead, until DOH, turn right
onto DOH R186. At DOH 12.3D turn left to
intercept the DOH 14.3D arc anti-clockwise
to GENOT and hold. Climb and maintain 2000.
Climb in the hold to 3000.
Missed Approach speed restriction 230KIAS.

620 (607) 1240 (1227)

87 (74) 99 (86)

370 (357)

112 (99) 132 (119)

181 (168) 192 (179) 205 (192) 220 (207)

DCBA

Timing Not Authorized
18016014012010080

420 530 640 740 850 960FT/MIN
MIN:SEC
KT

Time
Rate of Descent

Speed

LOC only Approach:  MAPt at QAT 1.2D    

Circling

ILS CAT II

ILS CAT I

LOC ONLY

Straight
in
Approach

OCA (OCH)
19302250 25702880 12901610

8 7 6
ALT (5.2%)

DME

IF
GOLSI

DOH 17.0D
QAT 14.6D

FAF
QAT 9.4D

SDF
QAT 4.2D QAT

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART - ICAO

AD ELEV 13
HEIGHTS RELATED
TO THR RWY 16R - ELEV 13 

DOHA/Hamad Intl. (OTHH)
ILS RWY 16R

ACFT CAT A,B,C,D

 THR ELEV 13
DME QAT

980 660 340
5 4 3 2 1

642-2 0

32-1 0 1

KM

NM

10

54

8

SCALE    1:500,000

DVOR/DME
DOH

MAPt
QAT 1.2D

6 5 4 3 2 1 017 7

9

8910111213141516

ALTITUDES AND ELEV IN FEET             3000   
HEIGHTS IN FEET                                   (2987)

DIST IN NM
BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

680(667)

1. QAT DME zero ranged to TDZ.
2. Aircraft to commence initial Racetrack at 3000 (2987).
3. Racetrack to be used only in case of communications failure.
4. CAT IIIA and CAT IIIB APPROVED.
5. HOLD at GENOT protected for sector 3 Entry only.
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ILS RDH
50FT

3000
(2987)

3000
(2987)

DOHA RADAR    121.10 
DOHA APP 119.725 / 120.60
DIRECTOR   119.40 / 121.125
TWR (EAST)
TWR (WEST)

118.525 / 118.225
118.025 / 118.225


